PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
_uminary Logic, Ltd.	03/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VuPoint Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	17583 Railroad Street
City:	City of Industry
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91748

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6174075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)839-5217

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6268108218

Email: joe.nieh@vupointsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: VuPoint Solutions Inc.
Address Line 1: 17583 Railroad Street

Address Line 2: Attn.: Joe Nieh

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91748

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe Nieh

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Patents#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 617

PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0073 03/18/2010 21:01 5268396185

410-732-2754 p.7 PAGE 87/08

EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

	-t -f th - Data -t I'l floring	ment") is made and ente	red into on this 25 day	of 2010.
This Assignme by and between:	nt of the Patent ("Assign	ment) is made and ente	red lillo on tims <u>></u> day	OI
Luminary Logic	c, Ltd., a	organized a	nd existing under the lav Street, Suite 306, Baltin	vs of the State of nore, MD 21224
/* Ann(enae'\: 200				
of Industry, CA 91748	("Assignee").	poration, having a place o		
WHEREAS, Ass transfer to Assignee all ("Assigned Patent");	signor is the owner of all I right, title and interest in	right, title and interest in a and to the patent set fort	ind to the has agreed to h on Attachment A attacl	assign and hed hereto
WHEREAS, Ass	signee is desirous of acq	uiring all right, title, and in	terest in and to the Assig	ned Patent.
acknowledged, Assign Assigned Patent, inclucentinuing, divisional substitutions, relssues any country for any corresponding to any coffection and other ento damages and profits and the right to profits or future infringements conception, diligence, domestic and international accordance of the conception of the concep	or, hereby assigns to Assiding: all rights pursuant, and continuation-in-, extensions, renewals, a foreign counterpart, ceref the foregoing throughof forcement actions (includes, due or accrued, relating and damages, due or activations. The assignment patent filling documents whose duby it is to a purpose and requested the purpose duby it is to a purpose and requested the purpose duby it is to a purpose and parent purpose duby it is to a purpose and parent purp	ests the Director of the U	gnors right, the and inter- and all letters patents requests for continuit of the foregoing; and all other governmental gr y and all past, present, a injunctive remedies and including the right to suc- connection with, any and stent includes all docume sclosed in the Assigner S. Patent and Tradema blications included in the	issuing from any issuing from any ing examination. I rights to apply in rant or issuance and future causes if relief) and rights a and recover for, did past, present ents related to the dipatch and alierth Office and any Assigned Patent,
IN WITNESS		closed therein to Assigne has caused this Assignm below.		
ASSIGNOR:				
Luminary Logic Ltd	ł.			
Ву://	<u> </u>			
Name: Mark R. W Title: Managing P	lagner artner			
Luminary Logic Lt	d. /			
Date: 3/2	5/10			
	l			
personally known to r	day of <u>Much</u> , 2010, me or proved to me on the assignment document.	before me, a Notary Public basis of satisfactory ev	lic, appeared <u>MacK</u> ridence to be the same p	<u>Ulagni</u> who is person whose name
Witness my hand and	1 official seal:	Notary Public	eus	
		Page 7 of 8		
	My	Connession 8/15/	enfpers	
	, /	8/15/	/3	(W)

PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0074 03/18/2010 21:01 5268396186

PAGE 08/08

ATTACHMENT A LIST OF THE PATENT

Country	Patent # Or Application #	Tiţle	Status
US	6,174,075	Illuminated Omementation/Amusement Device	Granted

Page 8 of 8



PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0075